
 
 

MAY NEWSLETTER 
EVENTS:   

We hope you enjoyed reading our Ofsted report that was sent out earlier this term. 
Receiving the Good judgement has been a wonderful reflection of all that we do at 
Rothbury First. We hope you get a chance to see the press release, photo and video in 
the Northumberland Gazette which celebrates this achievement. Well done everyone! 

The FRFS film night was great success and raised £115! 

Our Reception and Year 1 children took part in balance bike training which was a great 
success. 

Yogabugs is continuing to the end of this half term, and we have had a dance teacher 
working with our Reception children and our Gorilla class also this half term. Our Y2, 3 & 
4 children are developing their sketching skills in art this term.  Their work is great! 

Reminder - still to come this half term: 
 
Whole class photographs on Wed 15th May (am)  
Reception class vision screening on Mon 20th 
May (pm) 
Northumbrian Water Super Splash Heroes show 
on Tues 21st May (am) 
School Sports Afternoon on Tues 21st May (pm) - 
all invited 
Non uniform day and after school FRFS cake sale 
on Fri 24th May 

Our Baby and Toddler Group on Friday afternoons is well attended, and we look forward 
to welcoming ‘Singing Tots’ to school in June whilst their current venue is out of action. 

MESSAGE TO NURSERY PARENTS/CARERS: Please don’t let your little ones play on the 
school field/explore the Forest School Area/play on the wooden equipment at drop 
off/collection time. Thank you.  

SOCIAL MEDIA LINKS: For all the latest updates in school, follow us on Facebook 
https://facebook.com/rothburyfirst/ or on Twitter @rothburyfirst. 

 

 

https://facebook.com/rothburyfirst/


DATES FOR THE DIARY: 
May: 

Tue 14 May  R,1,2,3,4  Visitor Assembly: Rothbury URC 

Wed 15 May  all  Tempest Class Photographs 

Fri 17 May  violinists  No lessons today 

Mon 20 May  R  Vision screening 

Tue 21 May  1,2,3,4  Northumbrian Water presents ‘Super Splash Heroes’ (morning) 

Tue 21 May  all + Parents  Sports Afternoon 

Fri 24 May  all  Non-uniform day to raise money for school funds 

Fri 24 May  after school  FRFS Cake Sale 

Mon 27 May to Fri 31 May:      SCHOOL CLOSED FOR HALF TERM 

June: 

Tue 4 June  R,1,2,3,4  Visitor Assembly: Rothbury URC 

Mon 10 June  1  Start of Phonic assessment week 

Tue 11 June  all  Father’s Day gift sale - FRFS 

Tue 11 June  R,1,2,3,4  Visitor Assembly: Lifepath Assembly - Kirstine Davis 

Thu 13 June  R,1,2,3,4  First Aid for children 

Fri 14 June  1  School trip to Bamburgh 

Tue 18 June  2,3,4  School trip to Segedunum 

Tue 18 June  R,1,2,3,4  Visitor Assembly: Rothbury URC 

Wed 19 June  EY Parents  Parent Meeting - new to Nursery & Reception Sept 2019 

Tue 25 June  4  Lifepath at Brinkburn Priory 

Wed 16 June  all + Parents  (afternoon) Family Picnic followed by the FRFS Summer Fair 

Fri 28 June  all  School closed - Teacher Training Day 

Tue 2 July  R,1,2,3,4  Visitor Assembly: Rev Anne from Rothbury All Saints 

Thu 4 July   all  Transition Morning - children move to their new class groups 

Thu 4 July  4  Year 4 Transition Day to Dr Thomlinson’s Middle School 

Fri 5 July  4  Year 4 Transition Day to Dr Thomlinson’s Middle School 

Tue 9 July  R,1,2,3,4  Visitor Assembly: Rothbury URC 

Wed 10 July  all  after school FRFS Leavers Disco 

Thu 11 July  Governors  Summer Term Full Governing Body Meeting 

Tue 16 July  all + Parents  Leavers Celebration at the Jubilee Hall (afternoon) 

 
Term dates for 2018-2019 and 2019-2020 are available on the Northumberland County Council website:  

https://www.northumberland.gov.uk/Education/Schools/Holidays.aspx#schooltermdates 
Please note that school will be closed for Teacher Training on the following dates:  

Friday 28 June 2019 
 

https://www.northumberland.gov.uk/Education/Schools/Holidays.aspx#schooltermdates

